
 54      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

NOTES		 e = Time at Stop E.	     * = Time at Imperial Arcade.    	

ROUTE Marina l Whitehawk l Queens Park l City Centre l Hove l Goldstone Valley

21E

Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

For Saturday and Sunday times see pages 56-57.

Mondays to 
Fridays

Goldstone  Crescent

Shirley   Drive

Western Road

Qu
ee

n’s
  P

ark
  R

d.

Elm   Grove

Le
we

s  
 R

oa
d

Woodland
Avenue

W
arr

en
 Ro

ad

M
ar

in
a 

 W
ay

Marine  Parade

Yo
rk

  P
lac

e

Manor Hill
W

hitehaw
k W

ay

W
ils

on
  A

ve
nu

e

Hove

Hove
Station

Town Hall

Furze
Hill

Churchill
Square

Open
Market

Brighton
Cricket
Ground

Goldstone
Valley

Queen’s
Park

Whitehawk
Garage

Brighton Marina

Swanborough
Drive

21A

21
21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21

21

21

21

21

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21 21A 21E 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A

am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 7.10 7.25 7.40 8.25 9.06 9.25

th
en

  a
t

06 25

un
ti

l

2.06 2.25 3.06 3.27
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 6.00 6.30 6.50 7.14 7.29 7.44 8.29 9.10 9.29 10 29 2.10 2.29 3.10 3.31
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 6.02 6.32 6.52 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.31 t 9.31 t 31 t 2.31 t 3.33
Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 6.05 6.35 6.55 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.34 t 9.34 t 34 t 2.34 t 3.36
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 6.12 6.42 7.02 7.26 7.42 7.57 8.42 9.12 9.42 12 42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.44
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t t t t 8.15 8.27 t 8.57 t 9.22 t 52 t 22 t 1.52 t 2.22 t 2.53 t 3.25 t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 6.16 6.46 7.07 7.31 7.48 8.03 8.17 8.29 8.48 8.59 9.18 9.24 9.48 54 18 24 48 1.54 2.18 2.24 2.48 2.55 3.18 3.27 3.50
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 6.16 6.46 7.07 7.31 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 03 18 33 48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.34 3.50
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 6.17 6.47 7.08 7.32 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 04 19 34 49 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.35 3.51
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 6.21 6.51 7.12 7.36 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.53 08 23 38 53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.39 3.55
London Road, Shops 6.24 6.54 7.15 7.39 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.57 12 27 42 57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.43 3.59
Old Steine (stop H) 6.29 6.59 7.20 7.44 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.49 10.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.05
Brighton Station= (stop D) 6.34 7.04 7.25e t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop B) 6.37 t 7.49 8.08* 8.23 8.38* 8.53 9.08* 9.23 9.38* 9.54 10.08* 23 38* 53 08* 2.23 2.38* 2.53 3.08* 3.23 3.38* 3.54 4.10*
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.42 t 7.55 8.29 8.59 t 10.00 t 59 t 2.59 t 4.00
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t t t t 9.29 t 29 t 2.29 t 3.30 t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground t t t t t 9.32 t 32 t 2.32 t 3.33 t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.45 t 7.58 8.32 9.02 9.35 10.03 35 02 2.35 3.02 3.36 4.03
Hove Station= 6.48 t 8.01 8.35 9.05 9.38 10.06 38 05 2.38 3.05 3.40 4.07
Seven Dials, Dyke Road t 7.28 t t t t t t t t t t t

Old Shoreham Road, Upper Drive t 7.32 t t t t t t t t t t t

Blatchington Mill School, Nevill Way t 7.45 t t t t t t t t t t t

Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 6.59 7.49 8.13 8.47 9.16 9.49 10.17 49 16 2.49 3.18 3.53 4.20
King George VI Drive 7.01 7.51 8.15 8.49 9.18 9.51 10.19 51 18 2.51 3.20 3.55 4.22

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 4.08 4.28 5.10 5.30 6.13 6.35 7.15 7.35 8.05 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.35
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 4.12 4.32 5.14 5.34 6.17 6.38 7.18 7.38 8.08 8.28 9.03 9.38 10.38
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 4.34 t 5.36 t 6.40 t 7.40 8.10 8.30 9.05 t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court t 4.37 t 5.39 t 6.43 t 7.43 8.13 8.33 9.08 t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 4.14 4.45 5.16 5.47 6.19 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.40 9.15 9.40 10.40
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 3.55 t 4.25 t 4.57 t 5.27 t 5.58 t 6.28 t 6.57 t 7.26 t t t t t t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 3.57 4.20 4.27 4.51 4.59 5.22 5.29 5.53 6.00 6.25 6.30 6.55 6.59 7.25 7.28 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.51 5.06 5.22 5.37 5.53 6.09 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.52 5.07 5.23 5.38 5.54 6.10 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.26 8.46 9.21 9.46 10.46
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.56 5.11 5.27 5.42 5.58 6.14 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.30 8.49 9.24 9.49 10.49
London Road, Shops 4.14 4.29 4.44 5.00 5.15 5.31 5.46 6.02 6.18 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.34 8.53 9.28 9.53 10.53
Old Steine (stop H) 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.39 8.57 9.32 9.57 10.57
Churchill Square (stop B) 4.26 4.40* 4.56 5.11* 5.27 5.42* 5.58 6.13* 6.29 6.43* 7.00 7.13* 7.29 7.43* 7.59 8.12* 8.42*9.00* 9.35* 10.00* 11.02
Hove, Palmeira Square t 5.02 t 6.04 t 7.06 7.35 8.05 11.07
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft 4.33 t 5.34 t 6.36 t t t t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 4.36 t 5.37 t 6.39 t t t t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 4.39 5.05 5.40 6.07 6.42 7.09 7.37 8.07 11.09
Hove Station= 4.43 5.09 5.44 6.11 6.46 7.13 7.41 8.11 11.11
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 4.56 5.22 5.57 6.24 6.58 7.23 7.51 8.21 11.21
King George VI Drive 4.58 5.24 5.59 6.26 7.00 7.25 7.53 8.23 11.23

Shopmobility Brighton: call > collect > go!

Telephone: 01273 32 32 39
Shopmobility is available at three sites across Brighton: Churchill Square;  
Kemptown and London Road.  To book, give us a quick ring in advance and 
tell us where you want to collect from. 

possabilitypeople.org.uk      Registered Charity No. 1114435  Company No. 05706441  Registered in England and Wales



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      55

Goldstone Valley l Hove l City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk l Marina ROUTE

NOTES   	* = Operates via Down Terrace, Freshfield Road and Queens Park Terrace.    SD = Schooldays only.

Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

For Saturday and Sunday times see pages 56-57.

Mondays to 
Fridays

Goldstone  Crescent

Shirley   Drive

Western Road

Qu
ee

n’s
  P

ark
  R

d.

Elm   Grove

Le
we

s  
 R

oa
d

Woodland
Avenue

W
arr

en
 Ro

ad

M
ar

in
a 

 W
ay

Marine  Parade

Yo
rk

  P
lac

e

Manor Hill
W

hitehaw
k W

ay

W
ils

on
  A

ve
nu

e

Hove

Hove
Station

Town Hall

Furze
Hill

Churchill
Square

Open
Market

Brighton
Cricket
Ground

Goldstone
Valley

Queen’s
Park

Whitehawk
Garage

Brighton Marina

Swanborough
Drive

21A

21
21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21

21

21

21

21

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 6.42 7.01 7.37 7.51 8.15 8.49 9.18 9.51 10.19

th
en

 a
t

51 18

un
ti

l

1.51 2.18
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 6.45 7.04 7.40 7.54 8.18 8.52 9.21 9.54 10.22 54 21 1.54 2.21
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 6.45 7.15 7.40 8.00 8.25 9.01 9.30 10.03 10.30 03 30 2.03 2.30
Hove Station= 6.53 7.24 7.51 8.18 8.42 9.16 9.43 10.16 10.43 16 43 2.16 2.43
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.56 7.28 7.55 8.23 8.47 9.20 9.47 10.20 10.47 20 47 2.20 2.47
Sussex County Cricket Ground t t t t 8.50 t 9.50 t 10.50 t 50 t 2.50
Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t t t 8.52 t 9.52 t 10.52 t 52 t 2.52
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.58 7.30 7.57 8.27 t 9.22 t 10.22 t 22 t 2.22 t

Churchill Square (stop H) 7.04 7.36 8.05 8.15 8.35 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 15 30 45 00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00
North Street (stop B) 7.06 7.38 8.08 8.18 8.38 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03
London Road, Shops  7.13 7.45 8.17 8.27 8.47 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 27 42 57 12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 7.17 7.49 8.22 8.32 8.52 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 32 47 02 17 2.32 2.47 3.03 3.19
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 7.21 7.53 8.26 8.36 8.56 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 36 51 06 21 2.36 2.52 3.08 3.24
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 7.22* t 8.27* t 8.57* t 9.22* t 9.52* t 10.22* t 10.52* t 11.22* t 52* t 22* t 2.53* t 3.25*
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 7.24* 7.54 8.29* 8.37 8.59* 9.07 9.24* 9.37 9.54* 10.07 10.24* 10.37 10.54* 11.07 11.24* 37 54* 07 24* 2.37 2.55* 3.09 3.27*
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 7.59 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 42 12 2.43 3.15
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 8.06 8.48 t 9.48 t 10.48 t 48 t 2.50 t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.09 8.51 t 9.51 t 10.51 t 51 t 2.53 t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 8.11 8.54 9.14 9.54 10.14 10.54 11.14 54 14 2.56 3.17
Brighton Marina 8.15 8.58 9.19 9.59 10.19 10.59 11.19 59 19 3.01 3.22

 Mondays to Fridays  
route number 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21 21
day code SD

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 2.51 3.20 3.55 4.22 4.58 5.24 5.59 6.26 7.00 7.53 11.23
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 2.54 3.23 3.58 4.25 5.01 5.27 6.02 6.29 7.03 7.56 11.25
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 3.03 3.30 4.05 4.33 5.06 5.38 6.10 6.40 7.12 8.10 11.30
Hove Station= 3.16 3.43 4.18 4.46 5.19 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.23 8.19 11.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 3.20 3.47 4.22 4.50 5.23 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.27 8.22 11.42
Sussex County Cricket Ground t 3.50 t 4.52 t t t t t t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft t 3.52 t 4.54 t t t t t t t

Hove, Palmeira Square 3.22 t 4.24 t 5.25 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.29 8.24 11.44
Churchill Square (stop H) 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.20 8.30 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.50
North Street (stop B) 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.21 5.36 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.22 8.32 9.07 10.07 11.07 11.52
London Road, Shops  3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.30 5.45 6.01 6.17 6.32 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.29 8.39 9.13 10.13 11.13 11.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 3.34 3.39 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.22 6.37 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.33 8.43 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 3.39 3.44 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.42 5.57 6.13 6.27 6.42 6.56 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.37 8.47 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.05
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t 3.55* t 4.25* t 4.57* t 5.27* t 5.58* t 6.28* t 6.57* t 7.26* t t t t t t t t t

St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 3.40 3.45 3.57* 4.10 4.27* 4.42 4.59* 5.12 5.29* 5.43 6.00* 6.14 6.30* 6.43 6.59* 7.11 7.28* 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.38 8.48 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.06
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 3.46 3.51 4.16 4.48 5.18 5.49 6.20 6.49 7.16 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.43 8.53 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.10
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 3.53 t t 4.55 t 5.56 t 6.55 t 7.52 t t 8.48 t t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 3.56 t t 4.58 t 5.59 t 6.58 t 7.55 t t 8.50 t t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 3.58 3.53 4.18 5.00 5.20 6.01 6.22 7.00 7.18 7.57 8.03 8.18 8.52 8.55 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.12
Brighton Marina 4.03 4.23 5.05 5.25 6.06 6.27 7.05 7.22 8.00 8.21 8.55 9.30 10.30

N21 New!
Night Bus

City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk
 Mondays to Saturdays only
route number N21 N21 N21

am am am
Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.05 2.05 3.05
Clock Tower (stop N) 1.07 2.07 3.07
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court 1.15 2.15 3.15
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 1.18 2.18 3.18
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive R R R
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 1.22 2.22 3.22
County Hospital, Eastern Road 1.25 2.25 3.25
Bristol Estate, Beresford Road R R R
Old Steine (stop H) 1.31 2.31 3.31
Brighton Station= (stop H) 1.36 2.36 3.36
R = Serves these points if required by passengers already on the 
bus, if bus serves these points subsequent times may be later.

Stanley Deason
Leisure Centre

Manor
Way

Wadhurst Rise

Findon
Road

Marlow
Road

Swanborough Drive

Vines Cross Road

Sadler Way

Swanborough
Drive East

St. David’s
Hall

Community Hub

Haybourne
Road

Swallow
Court

Coolham
Drive

St. Cuthmans
Church

Piltdown
Road

Whitehawk
Crescent

Maresfield
Road

Old Steine

Down
Terrace Top of

Manor Hill

Race
Hill

Glynde
Rd.

North Road

North
Street

Clock Tower

Brighton Station

Bus Garage

Stonehurst Court

BrightonN21

N21

N21

N21

N21
N21

N21

Brighton
Palace Pier

West
Pier

Peter Pan
Playground

Brighton
General
Hospital

Royal Sussex County
Hospital

Volks Railway

Theatre
Royal

Jubilee
Library

Brighton Centre
Kingswest

The Lanes

Sea Life
Centre

Royal
Pavilion

Museum &
Art Gallery

Prince Regent
Swimming
Complex

DITCHLING  RISE

W
HI

TE
HA

W
K 

 H
IL

L 
 R

D.

FR
ESHFIE

LD    
    

ROAD

QUEENS   PARK

TERRACE

D O W N  T E R R .

FINDON
   

   
RO

AD

W
ES

T 
 S

T.

MADEIRA    DRIVE

SUTH
ER

LA
ND 

 R
OA

D

ELM     GROVE

W
H

ITEH
A

W
K

  W
A

Y

WARREN    
ROAD

W
IL

S
O

N
  

 A
V

EN
U

E

ST.  GEORGE’S  RD.

KINGS    CLIFF

E A S T E R N     R O A D

M
A

N
O

R
  

  
  

R
O

A
DD O N A L D   H A L L   R D .

M
AN

OR    H I L L

W
IL

S
O

N
  

  
  

A
V

EN
U

E

W
H

I T EH
A

W
K

       R
O

A
D

MARINE  PARADE

E A S T E R N    R O A D

ROEDEAN        ROAD

MARINE      DRIVE

PANKHURST  AVUNE

QUEENS    
    

PARK   R
OAD

FR
ES

HF
IE

LD
  R

OA
D

VIADUCT     RD.

NORTH RD.

WESTERN  RD.

UNION ROAD

Q
U

EE
N

’ S
  

 R
O

A
D

KINGS      ROAD

N O R T H   S T.
E D W A R D  S T R E E T

S T.  J A M E S ’ S S T R E E T

SOUTHOVER  STREET

MARINE
PARADE

BUCKINGHAM
 PL.

LO
N

DO
N

   
RO

AD

Queen’s
Park

East Brighton
Park And

Sports Ground

The
Le

vel

Whitehawk

Race Hill

Old Steine

Brighton
City Centre

Pepper
Pot

Egremont
Place

Law
Courts

Egremont
Gate

Upper
Bedford
Street

Park
Street

Finsbury
Road

Donald
Hall Road

Madehurst
Close

Belle
Vue

Gdns.

College
Place

County
Hospital

County
Hospital

Chesham
Street

Beresford
Road

Bristol Gardens

Manor
Green

St. Marys Hall

Lidl

Maresfield
Road

Devonshire
Place

Upper Rock
Gardens

N21 Brighton Station to Queens Park, Whitehawk and Bristol Estate

N21

Produced by                 19.3.19    grmmapping.co.uk

Route N21
Route with Flexible Stops
Route Terminus
Fixed Bus Stops
Flexible Bus Stops on request



 56      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

ROUTE Marina l Whitehawk l Queens Park l City Centre l Hove l Goldstone Valley
Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

NOTES		  * = Time at Imperial Arcade.    	# = Journey operated by The Big Lemon (enquiries 01273 681681).

Saturdays 
and Sundays

Goldstone  Crescent

Shirley   Drive

Western Road

Qu
ee

n’s
  P

ark
  R

d.

Elm   Grove

Le
we

s  
 R

oa
d

Woodland
Avenue

W
arr

en
 Ro

ad

M
ar

in
a 

 W
ay

Marine  Parade

Yo
rk

  P
lac

e

Manor Hill
W

hitehaw
k W

ay

W
ils

on
  A

ve
nu

e

Hove

Hove
Station

Town Hall

Furze
Hill

Churchill
Square

Open
Market

Brighton
Cricket
Ground

Goldstone
Valley

Queen’s
Park

Whitehawk
Garage

Brighton Marina

Swanborough
Drive

21A

21
21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21

21

21

21

21

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 21A 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21 21 21

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 8.11 9.11 9.41

th
en

  a
t

11 41

un
ti

l

5.11 5.41 6.11 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 8.14 9.14 9.44 14 44 5.14 5.44 6.14 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.16 9.16 t 16 t 5.16 t 6.16 t t t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 8.18 9.19 t 19 t 5.19 t 6.19 t t t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 8.25 9.26 9.46 26 46 5.26 5.46 6.25 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 8.30 9.31 9.51 31 51 5.31 5.51 6.30 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 8.31 9.32 9.52 32 52 5.32 5.52 6.31 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 8.35 9.36 9.56 36 56 5.36 5.56 6.35 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32
London Road, Shops 8.39 9.40 10.00 40 00 5.40 6.00 6.39 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35
Old Steine (stop H) 8.44 9.45 10.05 45 05 5.45 6.05 6.44 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39
Churchill Square (stop B) 8.49 9.50 10.09* 50 09* 5.50 6.09* 6.49 7.42* 8.42* 9.42* 10.42*
Furze Hill, opp Furze Croft 8.54 9.55 56 5.56 6.55
opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 8.56 9.57 58 5.58 6.57
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 8.58 10.00 01 6.01 6.59
Hove Station= 9.01 10.02 04 6.03 7.02
Goldstone Valley, Queen Victoria Ave 9.10 10.12 14 6.13 7.11
King George VI Drive 9.14 10.16 18 6.16 7.14

 Saturdays
route number 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina # 7.10 8.06 8.25 9.06 9.25

th
en

 a
t

06 25

un
ti

l

3.06 3.27 4.08 4.28
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 6.00 7.14 8.10 8.29 9.10 9.29 10 29 3.10 3.31 4.12 4.32
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 6.02 7.16 t 8.31 t 9.31 t 31 t 3.33 t 4.34
Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court 6.05 7.19 t 8.34 t 9.34 t 34 t 3.36 t 4.37
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 6.12 7.26 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 12 42 3.12 3.44 4.14 4.45
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t 8.30 t 9.00 t 9.22 t 52 t 22 t 2.52 t 3.25 t 3.55 t 4.25 t 4.57
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 6.15 7.31 8.18 8.32 8.48 9.02 9.18 9.24 9.48 54 18 24 48 2.54 3.18 3.27 3.50 3.57 4.20 4.27 4.51 4.59
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 6.15 7.31 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 03 18 33 48 3.03 3.18 3.34 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.51 5.06
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 6.16 7.32 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 04 19 34 49 3.04 3.19 3.35 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.52 5.07
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 6.21 7.36 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.53 09 23 39 53 3.09 3.23 3.39 3.55 4.11 4.25 4.40 4.56 5.11
London Road, Shops 6.24 7.39 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.57 13 27 43 57 3.13 3.27 3.43 3.59 4.15 4.29 4.44 5.00 5.15
Old Steine (stop H) 6.29 7.44 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 18 33 48 03 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.06 5.21
Brighton Station= 6.34 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop B) 7.49 8.38* 8.53 9.08* 9.23* 9.38* 9.53 10.08* 23* 38* 53 08* 3.23* 3.38* 3.54 4.10* 4.25* 4.40* 4.56 5.11* 5.26*
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.55 8.59 t t t t

Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft t t 9.59 59 4.01 5.03
opp Sussex County Cricket Ground t t 10.02 02 4.04 5.06
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 7.58 9.02 10.05 05 4.07 5.09
Hove Station= 8.01 9.05 10.08 08 4.11 5.13
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 8.13 9.16 10.19 19 4.24 5.26
King George VI Drive 8.15 9.18 10.21 21 4.26 5.28

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Marina 5.10 5.30 6.13 6.35 7.15 7.35 8.05 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.35
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 5.14 5.34 6.17 6.38 7.18 7.38 8.08 8.28 9.03 9.38 10.38
opp Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 5.36 t 6.40 t 7.40 8.10 8.30 9.05 t t

Swanborough Drive, Falcon Court t 5.39 t 6.43 t 7.43 8.13 8.33 9.08 t t

Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 5.16 5.47 6.19 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.40 9.15 9.40 10.40
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t 5.27 t 5.58 t 6.28 t 6.57 t 7.26 t t t t t t

St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace  arr 5.22 5.29 5.53 6.00 6.25 6.30 6.55 6.59 7.25 7.28 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
St Lukes Ch,Queens Park Terrace dep 5.22 5.37 5.53 6.09 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.25 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 5.23 5.38 5.54 6.10 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.26 8.46 9.21 9.46 10.46
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 5.27 5.42 5.58 6.14 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.30 8.49 9.24 9.49 10.49
London Road, Shops 5.31 5.46 6.02 6.18 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.34 8.53 9.28 9.53 10.53
Old Steine (stop H) 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.39 8.57 9.32 9.57 10.57
Churchill Square (stop B) 5.42* 5.58 6.13* 6.28* 6.43* 7.00 7.13* 7.28* 7.43* 7.59 8.12* 8.42* 9.00* 9.35* 10.00* 11.02
Hove, Palmeira Square t 7.06 8.05 11.07
Hove, Furze Hill, Furze Croft 6.05 t t t

opp Sussex County Cricket Ground 6.08 t t t

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.11 7.08 8.07 11.09
Hove Station= 6.15 7.12 8.11 11.11
Goldstone Valley,Queen Victoria Ave 6.28 7.22 8.21 11.21
King George VI Drive 6.30 7.24 8.23 11.23



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      57

Goldstone Valley l Hove l City Centre l Queens Park l Whitehawk l Marina ROUTE
Tourist Attractions
Marina for Cinema, 
Bowling Alley and more
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
Goldstone Crescent 
for British Engineerium

21

21A

NOTES   	* = Operates via Down Terrace, Freshfield Road and Queens Park Terrace.   

Saturdays 
and Sundays

Goldstone  Crescent

Shirley   Drive

Western Road

Qu
ee

n’s
  P

ark
  R

d.

Elm   Grove

Le
we

s  
 R

oa
d

Woodland
Avenue

W
arr

en
 Ro

ad

M
ar

in
a 

 W
ay

Marine  Parade

Yo
rk

  P
lac

e

Manor Hill
W

hitehaw
k W

ay

W
ils

on
  A

ve
nu

e

Hove

Hove
Station

Town Hall

Furze
Hill

Churchill
Square

Open
Market

Brighton
Cricket
Ground

Goldstone
Valley

Queen’s
Park

Whitehawk
Garage

Brighton Marina

Swanborough
Drive

21A

21
21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21A

21

21

21

21

21

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 21A 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21A 21 21 21 21 21 21

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 9.14 10.16

th
en

 a
t

18

un
ti

l

5.17 6.16 7.14
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 9.16 10.18 20 5.19 6.18 7.16
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 9.26 10.26 26 5.26 6.30 7.30
Hove Station= 9.37 10.37 37 5.36 6.39 7.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.40 10.40 40 5.39 6.42 7.42
Hove, Palmeira Square t t t t 6.44 7.44
Sussex County Cricket Ground 9.43 10.43 43 5.41 t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft 9.45 10.45 45 5.43 t t

Churchill Square (stop H) 9.53 10.23 10.53 23 53 5.23 5.51 6.21 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50
North Street (stop B) 9.55 10.25 10.55 25 55 5.25 5.53 6.23 6.52 7.52 8.52 9.52 10.52
London Road, Shops  9.02 10.02 10.32 11.02 32 02 5.32 6.00 6.30 6.59 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 36 06 5.36 6.04 6.34 7.03 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 9.10 10.10 10.40 11.10 40 10 5.40 6.08 6.38 7.07 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 9.11 10.11 10.41 11.11 41 11 5.41 6.09 6.39 7.08 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 9.16 10.16 10.46 11.16 46 16 5.46 6.14 6.43 7.12 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 9.22 10.22 t 11.22 t 22 t 6.20 t t t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 9.24 10.24 t 11.25 t 25 t 6.23 t t t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 9.27 10.27 10.48 11.28 48 28 5.48 6.26 6.45 7.14 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11
Brighton Marina 9.31 10.31 10.52 11.32 52 32 5.52 6.30 6.49 7.17 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21 21 21A 21A 21

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 7.12 8.15 9.18

th
en

 a
t

21

un
ti

l

2.21 3.21
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 7.15 8.18 9.21 24 2.24 3.24
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 7.15 8.30 9.30 30 2.30 3.30
Hove Station= 7.24 8.43 9.43 43 2.43 3.43
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 7.28 8.47 9.47 47 2.47 3.47
Sussex County Cricket Ground t 8.50 9.50 50 2.50 3.50
Furze Hill, Furze Croft t 8.52 9.52 52 2.52 3.52
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.30 t t t t t

Churchill Square (stop H) 7.36 8.15 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 15 30 45 00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.17 4.32
North Street (stop B) 7.38 8.18 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 18 33 48 03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.20 4.35
London Road, Shops  7.45 8.27 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 27 42 57 12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.29 4.44
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 7.49 8.32 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 32 47 02 17 2.32 2.47 3.03 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.36 4.51
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 7.53 8.36 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 36 51 06 21 2.36 2.51 3.08 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.41 4.56
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t t t 9.22* t 9.52* t 10.22* t 52* t 22* t 2.52* t 3.25* t 3.55* t 4.25* t 4.57*
St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 7.54 8.37 9.07 9.24* 9.37 9.54* 10.07 10.24* 37 54* 07 24* 2.37 2.54* 3.09 3.27* 3.40 3.57* 4.10 4.27* 4.42 4.59*
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 7.59 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 42 12 2.43 3.15 3.46 4.16 4.48
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive 8.06 8.49 t 9.48 t 48 t 2.50 t 3.53 t 4.55
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 8.09 8.52 t 9.51 t 51 t 2.53 t 3.56 t 4.58
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 8.11 8.54 9.14 9.54 10.14 54 14 2.56 3.17 3.58 4.18 5.00
Brighton Marina 8.15 8.58 9.19 9.59 10.19 59 19 3.01 3.22 4.03 4.23 5.05

 Saturdays
route number 21 21A 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21A 21 21 21 21

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
King George VI Drive 4.26 5.28 6.30 7.24 11.23
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave arr 4.29 5.31 6.33 7.27 11.25
Goldstone Valley, Q.Victoria Ave dep 4.33 5.36 6.40 7.42 11.30
Hove Station= 4.46 5.49 6.51 7.53 11.39
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 4.50 5.53 6.55 7.57 11.42
Sussex County Cricket Ground 4.52 t t t t

Furze Hill, Furze Croft 4.54 t t t t

Hove, Palmeira Square t 5.55 6.57 7.59 11.44
Churchill Square (stop H) 4.47 5.02 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.03 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.50
North Street (stop B) 4.50 5.05 5.21 5.36 5.52 6.06 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.22 9.07 10.07 11.07 11.52
London Road, Shops  4.59 5.14 5.30 5.45 6.01 6.15 6.32 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.29 9.13 10.13 11.13 11.58
Elm Grove, Lewes Road 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.08 6.22 6.37 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.33 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.01
Queens Park Road, The Hanover 5.11 5.26 5.42 5.57 6.13 6.27 6.42 6.56 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.37 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.05
Down Terrace, Stonehurst Court t 5.27* t 5.58* t 6.28* t 6.57* t 7.26* t 7.56* t t t t t t t

St Lukes Church, Queens Park Terrace 5.12 5.29* 5.43 6.00* 6.14 6.30* 6.43 6.59* 7.11 7.28* 7.41 7.58* 8.11 8.26 8.38 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.06
Manor Hill, Whitehawk Crescent 5.18 5.49 6.20 6.49 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.31 8.43 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.10
Whitehawk, Swanborough Drive t 5.56 t 6.55 t 7.52 t t 8.48 t t t t

Stanley Deason Leisure Centre t 5.59 t 6.58 t 7.55 t t 8.50 t t t t

Whitehawk, Bus Garage 5.20 6.01 6.22 7.00 7.18 7.57 8.18 8.33 8.52 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.12
Brighton Marina 5.25 6.06 6.27 7.05 7.22 8.00 8.21 8.55 9.30 10.30


